STATISTICAL RETURNS FOR THE YEAR 2022 - 2023
MINISTRY DISTRICT OF YORKE PENINSULA

Total
number of
regular
Sunday
Services

Average
number of
Sunday
worshippers

**Total
number
of regular
non-
Sunday

TOTAL ATTENDANCE AT ALL SERVICES

TOTAL ACTS OF COMMUNION

TOTAL NUMBERS OF

for the year

for Christmas

for Easter

for the year

for Christmas

for Easter

Baptisms

Weddings

Reception to
the Anglican
Church

Funerals |Confirmees

Admissions to
Communion

Congregation:
St James
Town: Ardrossan

12

5-92

3

86

10

59

1 0 )

0

Congregation:
St
Town: Corny Point

13

13.00

(0}

13

13

13

13

Congregation:
St Christopher
Town: Curramulka

5

6.20

31

25

Congregation:
St Marys
Town: Edithburgh

26

5.96

186

16

105

Congregation:
St John
Town: Maitland

12

4.00

51

49

Congregation:
St Benedict
Town: Minlaton

55

23

263

87

1,212

Congregation:
St Raphael
Town: Mount Rat

11

8.09

89

18

77

Congregation:
St
Town: Point Pearce

Congregation:
St Alban
Town: Port Victoria

16

8.56

141

15

17

120

13

Congregation:
St Neot
Town: Port Vincent

17

6.24

106

20

27

85

13

21

Congregation:
St Augustine
Town: Stansbury

17

8.41

143

14

15

138

12

12

Congregation:
St James
Town: Warooka

12

6.50

86

33

Congregation:
St George
Town: Yorketown

31

6.65

214

20

132

Congregation:
Pastoral Services
Town: MDYP

56

624

296

Ministry District of
Yorke Peninsula
: Total

197

10.87

154

1,903

149

211

2,247

140

**je: weekday services, hospital, nursing home **



