STATISTICAL RETURNS FOR THE YEAR 2022 - 2023 MINISTRY DISTRICT OF YORKE PENINSULA

	Total number of regular Sunday Services Average number of Sunday worshippers	**Total	TOTAL ATTENDANCE AT ALL SERVICES			TOTAL ACTS OF COMMUNION			TOTAL NUMBERS OF						
		number of Sunday	number of regular non- Sunday	for the year	for Christmas	for Easter	for the year	for Christmas	for Easter	Baptisms	Weddings	Funerals	Confirmees	Reception to the Anglican Church	Admissions to Communion
Congregation: St James Town: Ardrossan	12	5.92	3	86	0	10	59	0	5	0	0	1	0	0	О
Congregation: St Town: Corny Point	13	13.00	0	13	0	13	13	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	О
Congregation: St Christopher Town: Curramulka	5	6.20	0	31	0	6	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Congregation: St Marys Town: Edithburgh	26	5.96	3	186	3	16	105	3	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
Congregation: St John Town: Maitland	12	4.00	1	51	0	3	49	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
Congregation: St Benedict Town: Minlaton	55	23	91	263	78	87	1,212	49	63	0	0	1	0	0	0
Congregation: St Raphael Town: Mount Rat	11	8.09	0	89	8	18	77	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Congregation: St Town: Point Pearce	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Congregation: St Alban Town: Port Victoria	16	8.56	1	141	15	17	120	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0
Congregation: St Neot Town: Port Vincent	17	6.24	0	106	20	27	85	13	21	0	1	0	0	0	0
Congregation: St Augustine Town: Stansbury	17	8.41	0	143	14	15	138	12	12	0	0	0	0	0	0
Congregation: St James Town: Warooka	12	6.50	1	86	0	8	33	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0
Congregation: St George Town: Yorketown	31	6.65	1	214	9	20	132	9	20	0	0	1	0	0	0
Congregation: Pastoral Services Town: MDYP			56	624	2	0	296	2	0			1			
Ministry District of Yorke Peninsula : Total	197	10.87	154	1,903	149	211	2,247	94	140	0	1	4	0	0	0

^{**}ie: weekday services, hospital, nursing home **